

ERICSSON NIKOLA TESLA AND THE MINISTRY OF THE INTERIOR (CROATIA) CONTINUE COOPERATION IN STATE BORDER CONTROL

Ericsson Nikola Tesla, as the leader of a consortium comprising Ericsson Nikola Tesla, Tehnomobil Securitas and Dat-Con, signed an agreement with the Ministry of the Interior of the Republic of Croatia to continue the upgrade of the state border control system. The contracted project amounts to nearly MHRK 35 (VAT excluded). The implementation is to start immediately, and the realization is scheduled to end within two months.

In addition to seven previously delivered locations, equipped for the border control, the contracted project shall include additional six locations, thus completely covering the border between the Republic of Croatia and the Republic of Serbia, and therefore the risk of illegal entries into the Republic of Croatia in this part of the Croatian border will be minimized.

Ericsson Nikola Tesla Communications

Ericsson is a world leader in communications technology and services with headquarters in Stockholm, Sweden. Our organization consists of more than 111,000 experts who have provided customers in 180 countries with innovative solutions and services. Together we are building a more connected future where anyone and any industry is empowered to reach their full potential. Net sales in 2016 were USD 24.5 billion. Ericsson is listed on NASDAQ OMX stock exchange in Stockholm and the NASDAQ in New York.

Ericsson Nikola Tesla is an associated company of the Ericsson Group which leads and supports modern communications. The company's activities include marketing and sales, research and development, design of the total communications solution, services in the multi-service and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

PRESS INFO September 28, 2017



RELATED

www.ericsson.hr

www.ericsson.com www.ericsson.com/news www.twitter.com/ericssonpress www.facebook.com/ericsson www.linkedin.com/company/ericsson www.youtube.com/ericsson

CONTACT:

Snježana Bahtijari Company Communication Director Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Tel.: + 385 1 365 4556

E-mail: snjezana.bahtijari@ericsson.com